# CH \$40.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tate Access Floors Leasing, Inc.		01/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Communications Integrators, Inc.
Street Address:	2625 South Wilson Street
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85282
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ARIZONA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2443864	PVD SERVICENTER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102577
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darle M. Short
Signature:	/Darle M. Short/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0668

900203613

Date:	10/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004634 FRAME: 0669

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is effective January 1, 2011, and is by and between TATE ACCESS FLOORS LEASING, INC. ("Tate Leasing"), a corporation established under the laws of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATORS, INC. ("CII"), a company established under the laws of Arizona having a principal place of business at 2625 South Wilson Street, Suite 105, Tempe, Arizona 85282.

WHEREAS, Tate Leasing is the owner of the mark PVD SERVICENTER ("Mark") and of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,443,864 ("Registration").

WHEREAS, CII is desirous of acquiring the rights to the Mark, together with the entire goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tate Leasing and CII agree as follows:

- 1. Tate Leasing hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto CII, its successors and assigns, all rights to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, and the entire right, title and interest to the Mark and the Registration.
- 2. Tate Leasing agrees that this Assignment Agreement is binding on Tate Leasing and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 3. Tate Leasing covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed.

Commi	inications Integrators, Inc.	<u>Ta</u>	te Access Floor Leasing, Inc.
By:	Tylly Low	By:	Chich.
Name:	A. Elynn Gloss	Name:	Russell Shiels
	<u>/</u> /	Title:	President
Date:	9/26/11	Date:	9-19-11

**RECORDED: 10/03/2011**